Dear Sirs

Re: Norfolk Boreas – Application for Development Consent

My is George Saville and I am the General Manager of the Mid-Norfolk Railway Preservation Trust who made a representation in relation to the above application for development consent on 17 August 2020 which was accepted at the discretion of the Examining Authority.

Mid-Norfolk Railway Preservation Trust have now reached agreement in principle on commercial terms in relation to the proposed development insofar as it interacts with Mid-Norfolk Railway Preservation Trust property. We also understand that the applicant will be updating the Book of Reference at Deadline 16 to correct the error relating to the current use status of the railway

Accordingly in light of the above, Mid-Norfolk Railway Preservation Trust now withdraws their representation made on 17 August 2020 in relation to the above application.

Regards George SAVILLE

--

--

George Saville - General Manager Mid-Norfolk Railway Preservation Trust

e general.manager@mnr.org.uk

The Mid-Norfolk Railway Preservation Trust is a company limited by guarantee and a registered charity, registered in England. Company number: 3037014. Charity number: 1046931. VAT registration number: 665 793 581. Registered office: The Railway Station, Station Road, Dereham, Norfolk, NR19 1DF. Trading as the Mid-Norfolk Railway.

George Saville - General Manager

Mid-Norfolk Railway Preservation Trust

e general.manager@mnr.org.uk

The Mid-Norfolk Railway Preservation Trust is a company limited by guarantee and a registered charity, registered in England. Company number: 3037014. Charity number: 1046931. VAT registration number: 665 793 581. Registered office: The Railway Station, Station Road, Dereham, Norfolk, NR19 1DF. Trading as the Mid-Norfolk Railway.